Membership List
Western Maine District Coordinating Council
	MaryAnn Amrich
District Public Health Liaison
Me-CDC, Office of Local Public Health
15 Mollison Way
Lewiston, ME 04020

Phone: 753-9103

maryann.amrich@maine.gov

	Kate Phillips

Infectious Disease Epidemiologist

Me-CDC

15 Mollison Way

Lewiston, ME 04020

Phone: 753-9154

kate.phillips@maine.gov


	Phil Nadeau

Deputy City Admin., City of Lewiston

27 Pine St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

Phone: 513-3171 ext. 3201

pnadeu@ci.lewiston.me.us

	Robert Thompson

Androscoggin Valley Council of Governments

125 Manley Rd.

Auburn, ME 04210

Phone: 783-9186

thompson@avcog.org


	Charleen Chase
County Commissioner

P.O. Box 197

Bethel, ME 04915

Phone: 824-3230

charleenchase@gmail.com

	John Welsh

CEO, Rumford Hospital

420 Franklin St.

Rumford, ME 04276

Phone: 329-1032

jwelsh@cmhc.org

	Dave Duguay

County Commissioner

125 Swift River Rd.

Byron, ME 04275

Phone: 357-9923

dduguay@megalink.net

	Pat Cook

Senior VP, Stevens Memorial Hospital

181 Main St.

Norway, ME 04268

Phone: 743-1562 ext. 325

cookp@wmhcc.org


	Susan Horton

Central Maine Medical Center

300 Main St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

Phone: 795-2717

hortons@cmhc.org
	Rhonda Irish

Town Manager: Minot

329 Woodman Hill Rd.

Minot, ME 04258

Phone: 345-3305

admin@minotme.org


	David Robie

Northstar Ambulance

111 Franklin Health Commons

Farmington, ME 04938

Phone: 779-2770

drobie@fchn.org

	Steve Brown

MedCare

412 Goodwin Rd.

Carthage, ME 04224

Phone: 562-8874


	Scott Parker

Dir: Oxford EMA

P.O. 179

South Paris, ME 04281

Phone: 743-6336 or 890-9110

exctyema@megalink.net
	Fatuma Hussein

United Somali Women of Maine

157 Main St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

Phone 753-0061

fmhussein@yahoo.com


	Joanne Potvin

Dir: Androscoggin EMA

2 College St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

Phone: 784-0147

anem1@roadrunner.com

	Dr. Thomas Ward

SAD #21 (Dixfield)

147 Weld St.

Dixfield, ME 04224

562-7254

tward@msad21.org

	Tim Hardy

Dir: Franklin EMA

140 Main St.

Farmington, ME 04938

Phone: 778-5892

thardy@fncome.com

	Sue Pratt
MSAD #9

115 Learning Lane

Farmington, ME 04938

Phone: 778-6571

chavinga@msad9.org


	Leslie Harding

Local Health Officer: Jay

2 Church St.

Jay, ME 04239

Phone: 897-2521

joffice@jay-maine-org
	Cathy Havinga

MSAD #52

21 Matthews Way

Turner, ME 04282

Phone: 225-3533

chavinga@msad52.org


	David Saphier

Local Health Officer: Dixfield

23 Nova St.

Dixfield, ME 04257

Phone: 364-3624

Dspac117@hotmail.com

	Dennis Kamholtz

University of Maine at Farmington

186 High St.

Farmington, ME 04938

Phone: 778-7098

kamholtz@maine.edu


	Janet Stenberg
Local Health Officer: Lisbon

35 Farwell St.

Lisbon, ME 04250

Phone: 353-3000

bstenbeja@yahoo.com

	Kawika Thompson

University of Maine system

16 Central St.

Bangor, ME 04401

Phone: 973-3201

kawika@maine.edu


	Brenda Joly

USM, Muskie School, Inst. for Health Policy

P.O. Box 1844

Auburn, ME 04211

Phone: 228-8456

bjoly@usm.maine.ed

	Kathy Low

Bates College

370 Pettengill Hall

Lewiston, ME 04240

Phone: 786-6186

klow@bates.edu


	Julie Shackley
Androscoggin Home Care & Hospice

15 Strawberry Ave.

Lewiston, ME 04243

Phone: 777-7740

JulieShackley@ahch.org

	Susan Giguere
Care & Comfort

180 Main St. Suite #4

Waterville, ME 04901

Phone 872-5300

wecare@gwi.net


	Kate Herlihy
Western Maine Pediatrics

181 Main St.

Norway, ME 04268

Phone: 743-1562 ext. 572

herlihyk@wmhcc.org

	Lisa Kavanaugh
Community Dental Health

276 Canco Rd.

Portland, ME 04103

Phone 874-1025

lisa.kavanaugh@communitydentalme.org


	Edmund (Ned) Claxton
Central Maine Medical Center

300 Main St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

Phone: 795-2184

ClaxtonE@cmhc.org

	Denise Whitley
American Heart Association of Maine

22 Cherry Dr.

Norway, ME 04268

Phone: 743-7541

denise.whitley@heart.org


	Connie Coggins
Health Reach

P.O. Box 1568

Waterville, ME 04903-1568

Phone: 861-3400

constance.coggins@healthreach.org

	Pam Allen
Seniors Plus

P.O. Box 659

Lewiston, ME 04043

Phone: 795-4010 ext. 131

pallen@seniorsplus.org


	Chris Copeland
Tri-County Mental Health Services

415 Rodman Rd.

Auburn, ME 04210

Phone: 784-4110

ccopelan@tcmhs.org

	Jolene Bedard
Androscoggin County United Way

P.O. Box 888

Lewiston, ME 04243

Phone: 795-4000

jbedard@unitedwayandro.org


	Kirsten Walters
Lots to Gardens/ SOCHS

P.O. 7291

Lewiston, ME 04243

Phone: 755-3100

kwalter@sochs.com

	Debbie Dembski
REACH

P.O. Box 300

South Paris, ME 04281

Phone: 743-9777

director@reachmaine.org


	Gil Ward
Rural Community Action Ministry

81 Church Hill Road

Leeds, ME 04263

Phone: 

Rcam98@fairpoint.net

	Virginia Andrews, WIC Director
Western Maine Community Action

P.O. Box 200

East Wilton, ME 04234

Phone: 645-3764

vandews@wmca.org


	Steve Engle
Center for Community GIS

109 Church St.

Farmington, ME 04938

Phone: 778-0900

sengle@community-gis.org

	Michael Burke
Community Concepts, Inc

P.O. Box 278

South Paris, ME 04281

Phone: 743-7716

mburke@community-concepts.org


	Ken Morse

Exec. Dir: Healthy Oxford Hills

181 Main St.
Norway, ME 04268

Phone: 743-1562 ext. 766

morsek@wmhcc.org

	Patty Duguay
Exec. Dir.: River Valley Healthy Communities

P.O. Box 86

Rumford, ME 04276

Phone: 364-7408

rehccduguay@gwi.net
Heather Davis

Exec. Dir. Healthy Community Coalition

20 Church St.

Wilton, ME 04294

Phone: 645-3136 ext. 5100

hdavis@fchn.org


	Justin Barton-Caplin

Exec. Dir: Healthy Androscoggin

300 Main St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

Phone: 795-2544

bartonju@cmhc.org

	Nicole Ditata

Healthy Community Coalition

20 Church St.

Wilton, ME 04294

Phone: 645-3136

nditata@fchn.org


	Erin Guay
Healthy Androscoggin

300 Main St.

Lewiston, ME 04240

Phone: 795-2544

GuayEr@cmhc.org
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